Schedule: 23 / 84 MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS Commencing: 27/09/2011

23: HAUPTBAHNHOF - GRASSINGHOE
23E: GRASSINGHOE - POTSGART ROAD (Circular)
84: WILLIAM COURT - U-BHF WOLFSIDE (Circular)

Summary of Service

Line 23: Hauptbahnhof - Grassinghoe

Service Hours: | 0600 - 2445 |
Direction Time Period Headway (Minutes)
Down 0600
0625 - 0905 20
0922 - 2352 15
0025
Up 0600 - 0900 20
0915 - 2300 15
2330, 0000, 0025

Line 23E: Grassinghoe - Potsgart Road (Circular)

Service Hours: | 0630 - 0937 |
Direction Time Period Headway (Minutes)
Circular 0630 - 0850 20

Line 84: William Court - U-Bhf Wolfside (Circular)

Service Hours: | 1030 - 2357 |
Direction Time Period Headway (Minutes)
Circular 1030 - 2330 15
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Schedule: 23 / 84

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS Commencing: 27/09/2011

Crew Duty N23004 | 023001 | 023002 | 023003 | 023004 | 023005 | 023006
Sign on tm. 0535 0540 0600 0620 0640 1105
Sign on pt. DEP DEP DEP DEP DEP GRA
Op.day vaty
(2306) | (2301) (2302) | (2303) | (2304) | (2305) | (2301)
Rt.23 DEAD DEAD DEAD DEAD DEAD Rt.23
GRA2215| DEP>HBF | DEP>GRA | DEP>GRA | DEP>GRA| DEP>GRA| GRA1115
HBF2237| Rt.23 Rt.23 Rt.23 Rt.23 Rt.23 |HBF1137
GRA2300| HBF0600 | GRA0O600 | GRA0620 | GRA0640 | GRA0O700 [ GRA1200
HBF2322| Rt.23E | HBF0625 |HBF0645|HBF0705 | HBF0725 [ HBF1222
.o GRA0630( Rt.23E | Rt.23E | Rt.23E | Rt.23E [GRA1245
Rt.23 | 0655POR| GRA0O650 [ GRA0O710 | GRAO730|GRAO0750 | HBF1307
GRA0025| Rt.23 | 0715POR| 0735POR| 0755POR| 0815POR|GRA1330
GRA0720| Rt.23 Rt.23 Rt.23 Rt.23 |HBF1352
HBF0745 | GRA0740 [ GRA0O800 [ GRA0O820 | GRA0840 (MB)
Rt.23E | HBF0805 | HBF0825| HBF0845|HBF0905| (2305)
GRA0810| Rt.23E | Rt.23E [GRAO0915|GRA0930| Rt.23
0835POR | GRA0830 [ GRA0O850 | HBF0937 | HBF0952 | GRA1700
Rt.23 | 0855POR| 0915POR|GRA1000 | GRA1015|HBF1722
GRA0900 DEAD DEAD HBF1022 [HBF1037 | GRA1745
HBF0922 | GRA>WCT | GRA>SWCT| GRA1045 [ GRA1100 | HBF1807
GRA0945 (MB) (MB) HBF1107 |HBF1122 | GRA1830
HBF1007 | Rt.84 Rt.84 |[GRA1130|GRA1145|HBF1852
GRA1030 (WCT1030 [WCT1045(HBF1152 HBF1207 | GRA1915
HBF1052 | 1040UwO| 1055UW0( (MB) GRA1230|HBF1937
(MB) WCT1100 |WCT1115| (2305) |HBF1252 | GRA2000
(2304) (1110UWO| 1125UW0| Rt.23 (MB) HBF2022
Rt.23 |WCT1130|WCT1145|(GRA1315( (2301) [GRA2045
GRA1215( 1140UwO| 1155UWO(HBF1337| Rt.23 |HBF2107
HBF1237 [WCT1200 [WCT1215[GRA1400 [GRA1415|GRA2130
GRA1300( I210UwWO| 1225UWO(HBF1422 | HBF1437 | HBF2152
HBF1322 [WCT1230 [WCT1245(GRA1445|GRA1500| DEAD
GRA1345| 1240UW0O| 1255UwW0 | HBF1507 | HBF1522 | GRA>DEP
HBF1407 |WCT1300 |WCT1315 FUEL
1310UWO| 1325UW0
WCT1330 [WCT1345
1340UWO | 1355UW0
WCT1400 [WCT1415
1410UWO| 1425UW0
WCT1430 |WCT1445
1440UWO | 1455UW0
WCT1515
1525UW0
Jny.fin.tm. 1427 1457 1542 1527 1542 2212
Jny.fin.pt. GRA WCT WCT GRA GRA GRA
Sign off pt GRA WCT WCT GRA GRA DEP
Sign off tm 1427 1457 1542 1527 1542 2222
Pay hours 8:52 9:17 9:42 9:07 9:02 11:17
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Schedule: 23 / 84

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS Commencing: 27/09/2011

Crew Duty

023061

023062

023063

023064

023065

Sign on tm.

1420

1450

1520

1535

1535

Sign on pt.

GRA

WCT

GRA

WCT

GRA

Op.day vaty

(2304)

(2302)

(2305)

(2303)

(2301)

Rt.23

Rt.84

Rt.23

Rt.84

Rt.23

GRA1430

WCT1500

GRA1530

WCT1545

GRA1545

HBF1452

1510U0WO

HBF1552

15550W0

HBF1607

GRA1515

WCT1530

GRA1615

WCT1615

GRA1630

HBF1537

1540U0wWO

HBF1637

1625U0W0

HBF1652

GRA1600

WCT1600

(MB)

WCT1645

GRA1715

HBF1622

1610UWO

(2301)

1655U0W0

HBF1737

GRA1645

WCT1630

Rt.23

WCT1715

(MB)

HBF1707

1640UWO

GRA1800

17250W0

(2304)

GRA1730

WCT1700

HBF1822

WCT1745

Rt.23

HBF1752

1710U0WO

GRA1845

17550W0

GRA1900

GRA1815

WCT1730

HBF1907

WCT1815

HBF1922

HBF1837

1740U0WO

GRA1930

1825U0W0

GRA1945

(MB)

WCT1800

HBF1952

WCT1845

HBF2007

WALK

1810UWO

GRA2015

1855U0W0

GRA2030

GRA>WCT

WCT1830

HBF2037

WCT1915

HBF2052

(2302)

1840U0wWO

GRA2100

19250W0

GRA2115

Rt.84

WCT1900

HBF2122

WCT1945

HBF2137

WCT2030

1910UwWO

GRA2145

19550W0

GRA2200

2040UwWO

WCT1930

HBF2207

WCT2015

HBF2222

WCT2100

1940U0wWO

GRA2230

2025U0wW0

GRA2245

2110UwWO

WCT2000

HBF2252

WCT2045

HBF2307

WCT2130

2010UwWO

GRA2315

2055U0w0

GRA2330

2140UwW0O

(MB)

HBF2337

WCT2115

HBF2352

WCT2200

(2303)

GRAO0000

2125U0wW0

DEAD

2210UwWO

Rt.84

HBF0025

(MB)

GRA>DEP

WCT2145

DEAD

(2302)

FUEL

2155U0w0

GRA>DEP

Rt.84

WCT2215

FUEL

WCT2230

2225U0W0

2240UwW0

WCT2245

WCT2300

2255U0W0

2310UWO

WCT2315

WCT2330

2325U0wW0

2340UW0O

DEAD

DEAD

WCT>DEP

WCT>DEP

FUEL

FUEL

Jny.fin.tm.

2227

2342

0045

2357

0012

Jny.fin.pt.

WCT

WCT

GRA

WCT

GRA

Sign off pt

WCT

DEP

DEP

DEP

DEP

Sign off tm

2227

0002

0100

0017

0022

Pay hours

8:07

9:12

9:40

8:42

8:47
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Schedule: 23 / 84 SATURDAYS Commencing: 27/09/2011

23: HAUPTBAHNHOF - GRASSINGHOE
23E: GRASSINGHOE - POTSGART ROAD (Circular)
84: WILLIAM COURT - U-BHF WOLFSIDE (Circular)

Summary of Service

Line 23: Hauptbahnhof - Grassinghoe

Service Hours: | 0600 - 2445 |
Direction Time Period Headway (Minutes)

Down 0600 - 0900 12

0912
0922 - 0007 15

0025
Up 0600 - 0900 12
0915 - 0000 15

0025

Line 23E: Grassinghoe - Potsgart Road (Circular)

Service Hours: | NO SERVICE |

Direction | Time Period | Headway (Minutes)

NO SERVICE

Line 84: William Court - U-Bhf Wolfside (Circular)

Service Hours: | 1030 - 2357 |
Direction Time Period Headway (Minutes)
Circular 1030 - 2330 15
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Schedule: 23 / 84

SATURDAYS

Commencing: 27/09/2011

Crew Duty

N23104

023101

023102

023103

023104

023105

023105

Sign on tm.

0535

0540

0547

0552

1015

(Contd)

Sign on pt.

DEP

DEP

DEP

DEP

DEP

Op.day vaty

(2306)

(2301)

(2302)

(2303)

(2304)

(2305)

WCT2045

Rt.84

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

2055U0w0

WCT2030

DEP>HBF

DEP>GRA

DEP>HBF

DEP>GRA

DEP>WCT

PASS

2050Uw0

Rt.23

Rt.23

Rt.23

Rt.23

Rt.84

WCT2>P

WCT2110

HBF0600

GRA0600

HBF0612

GRAQ0612

WCT1045

(2301)

2130UwWO

GRA0624

HBF0624

GRA0636

HBF0636

10550W0

DEAD

WCT2150

HBF0648

GRA0648

HBF0700

GRAQ0700

WCT1115

WCT>DEP

2210UwWO

GRAQ712

HBF0712

GRAQ724

HBF0724

11250W0

FUEL

WCT2230

HBF0736

GRAQ736

HBF0748

GRAQ0748

WCT1145

2250U0wW0

GRAO0800

HBF0800

GRA0812

HBF0812

11550W0

WCT2310

HBF0824

GRA0824

HBF0836

GRA0836

WCT1215

2330UWO

GRA08438

HBF0848

GRA0900

HBF0900

12250W0

HBF0912

GRAO0915

HBF0922

GRA0930

WCT1245

DEAD

HBF0937

GRA0945

HBF0952

12550W0

GRA>WCT

(MB)

HBF1007

GRA1015

WCT1315

(MB)

(2304)

GRA1030

HBF1037

13250W0

Rt.84

Rt.23

HBF1052

(MB)

WCT1415

WCT1030

GRA1100

GRA1115

(2303)

14250W0

1040U0wWO

HBF1122

HBF1137

Rt.23

WCT1445

WCT1100

GRA1145

(MB)

GRA1200

1455UW0

1110U0WO

HBF1207

(2302)

HBF1222

(MB)

WCT1130

GRA1230

Rt.23

GRA1245

(2305)

1140U0wWO

HBF1252

GRA1300

HBF1307

Rt.84

WCT1200

GRA1315

HBF1322

GRA1330

WCT1645

1210U0WO

HBF1337

GRA1345

HBF1352

1655U0W0

WCT1230

GRA1400

HBF1407

GRA1415

WCT1715

1240U0wWO

HBF1422

GRA1430

HBF1437

1725U0W0

WCT1300

GRA1445

HBF1452

GRA1500

WCT1745

1310U0WO

HBF1507

HBF1522

17550W0

WCT1330

WCT1815

1340U0wWO

1825U0W0

WCT1400

WCT1845

1410U0WO

1855U0W0

WCT1430

WCT1915

1440U0wWO

19250W0

WCT1945

19550W0

WCT2015

2025U0wW0

Jny.fin.tm.

1457

1527

1512

1542

(Contd)

2112

Jny.fin.pt.

WCT

GRA

GRA

GRA

WCT

Sign off pt

WCT

GRA

GRA

GRA

WCT

Sign off tm

1457

1527

1512

1542

2132

Pay hours

9:22

9:47

9:25

9:50

11:17
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Schedule: 23 / 84 SATURDAYS Commencing: 27/09/2011
Crew Duty 023106 | 023161 | 023161 | 023162 | 023163 | 023164
Sign on tm. 1035 1450 (Contd) 1505 1520 1535
Sign on pt. GRA WCT GRA GRA GRA
Op.day vaty
(2302) (2301) DEAD (2302) | (2304) | (2303)
Rt.23 Rt.84 | wCT>DEP| Rt.23 Rt.23 Rt.23
GRA1000|WCT1500 FUEL |GRA1515|GRA1530|GRA1545
HBF1022| 1510UWO0 HBF1537 | HBF1552 | HBF1607
GRA1045|WCT1530 GRA1600| GRA1615|GRA1630
HBF1107| 1540UwO0 HBF1622 |HBF1637 | HBF1652
GRA1130|WCT1600 GRA1645|GRA1700| GRA1715
HBF1152| 1610UWO HBF1707 |HBF1722 | HBF1737
GRA1215|WCT1630 (MB) GRA1745|GRA1800
HBF1237| 1640UWO (2304) |HBF1807 |HBF1822
GRA1300|WCT1700 Rt.23 (MB) GRA1845
HBF1322| 1710UWO GRA1830| (2303) |HBF1907
(MB) |WCT1730 HBF1852| Rt.23 (MB)
WALK 1740U0WO GRA1915|GRA1930]| (2302)
GRA>WCT|WCT1800 HBF1937 | HBF1952| Rt.23
(2305) | 1810UWO GRA2000| GRA2015| GRA2030
Rt.84 |WCT1830 HBF2022 | HBF2037 | HBF2052
WCT1515( 1840UWO GRA2045|GRA2100| GRA2115
1525U0W0| WCT1900 HBF2107 |HBF2122 | HBF2137
WCT1545( 1910UWO GRA2130|GRA2145|GRA2200
15550W0| WCT1930 HBF2152 | HBF2207 | HBF2222
WCT1615( 1940UWO GRA2215|GRA2230| GRA2245
1625U0WO0| WCT2000 HBF2237 | HBF2252 | HBF2307
WALK 2010UwWO GRA2300| GRA2315|GRA2230
WCT>GRA DEAD HBF2322 | HBF2337 [ HBF2352
(TB) WCT2>P GRA2345|GRAO0O0O | GRA0O025
(2302) (MB) HBF0007 | HBF0025| DEAD
Rt.23 | (2305) DEAD DEAD | HBF>DEP
GRA1730| Rt.84 GRA>DEP| GRA>DEP FUEL
HBF1752 | WCT2115 FUEL FUEL
GRA1815| 2125Uw0
HBF1837| WCT2145
GRA1900| 2155Uuwo0
HBF1922 | WCT2215
GRA1945| 2225Uw0
HBF2007 | WCT2245
2255U0w0
WCT2315
2325U0w0
Jny.fin.tm. 2027 (Contd) 2342 2427 2425 2445
Jny.fin.pt. GRA WCT GRA GRA HBF
Sign off pt GRA DEP DEP DEP DEP
Sign off tm 2027 2402 2437 2440 2500
Pay hours 9:52 9:12 9:32 9:20 9:25
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Schedule: 23 / 84 SUNDAYS & PH Commencing: 27/09/2011

23: HAUPTBAHNHOF - GRASSINGHOE
23E: GRASSINGHOE - POTSGART ROAD (Circular)
84: WILLIAM COURT - U-BHF WOLFSIDE (Circular)

Summary of Service

Line 23: Hauptbahnhof - Grassinghoe

Service Hours: | 0600 - 2445 |
Direction Time Period Headway (Minutes)
Down 0600, 0612
0622 - 0922 12
0922 - 0007 15
0025
Up 0600 - 0900 12
0915 - 0000 15
0025

Line 23E: Grassinghoe - Potsgart Road (Circular)

Service Hours: | NO SERVICE |

Direction | Time Period | Headway (Minutes)

NO SERVICE

Line 84: William Court - U-Bhf Wolfside (Circular)

Service Hours: | 1030 - 2357 |
Direction Time Period Headway (Minutes)
Circular 1030 - 2330 15
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Schedule: 23 / 84

SUNDAYS & PH

Commencing: 27/09/2011

Crew Duty

N23204

023201

023202

023203

023204

023205

023205

Sign on tm.

0535

0540

0547

0552

1015

(Contd)

Sign on pt.

DEP

DEP

DEP

DEP

DEP

Op.day vaty

(2306)

(2301)

(2302)

(2303)

(2304)

(2305)

WCT2045

Rt.84

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

DEAD

2055U0w0

WCT2030

DEP>HBF

DEP>GRA

DEP>HBF

DEP>GRA

DEP>WCT

PASS

2050Uw0

Rt.23

Rt.23

Rt.23

Rt.23

Rt.84

WCT2>P

WCT2110

HBF0600

GRA0600

HBF0612

GRAQ0612

WCT1045

(2301)

2130UwWO

GRA0624

HBF0624

GRA0636

HBF0636

10550W0

DEAD

WCT2150

HBF0648

GRA0648

HBF0700

GRAQ0700

WCT1115

WCT>DEP

2210UwWO

GRAQ712

HBF0712

GRAQ724

HBF0724

11250W0

FUEL

WCT2230

HBF0736

GRAQ736

HBF0748

GRAQ0748

WCT1145

2250U0wW0

GRAO0800

HBF0800

GRA0812

HBF0812

11550W0

WCT2310

HBF0824

GRA0824

HBF0836

GRA0836

WCT1215

2330UWO

GRA08438

HBF0848

GRA0900

HBF0900

12250W0

HBF0912

GRAO0915

HBF0922

GRA0930

WCT1245

DEAD

HBF0937

GRA0945

HBF0952

12550W0

GRA>WCT

(MB)

HBF1007

GRA1015

WCT1315

(MB)

(2304)

GRA1030

HBF1037

13250W0

Rt.84

Rt.23

HBF1052

(MB)

WCT1415

WCT1030

GRA1100

GRA1115

(2303)

14250W0

1040U0wWO

HBF1122

HBF1137

Rt.23

WCT1445

WCT1100

GRA1145

(MB)

GRA1200

1455UW0

1110U0WO

HBF1207

(2302)

HBF1222

(MB)

WCT1130

GRA1230

Rt.23

GRA1245

(2305)

1140U0wWO

HBF1252

GRA1300

HBF1307

Rt.84

WCT1200

GRA1315

HBF1322

GRA1330

WCT1645

1210U0WO

HBF1337

GRA1345

HBF1352

1655U0W0

WCT1230

GRA1400

HBF1407

GRA1415

WCT1715

1240U0wWO

HBF1422

GRA1430

HBF1437

1725U0W0

WCT1300

GRA1445

HBF1452

GRA1500

WCT1745

1310U0WO

HBF1507

HBF1522

17550W0

WCT1330

WCT1815

1340U0wWO

1825U0W0

WCT1400

WCT1845

1410U0WO

1855U0W0

WCT1430

WCT1915

1440U0wWO

19250W0

WCT1945

19550W0

WCT2015

2025U0wW0

Jny.fin.tm.

1457

1527

1512

1542

(Contd)

2112

Jny.fin.pt.

WCT

GRA

GRA

GRA

WCT

Sign off pt

WCT

GRA

GRA

GRA

WCT

Sign off tm

1457

1527

1512

1542

2132

Pay hours

9:22

9:47

9:25

9:50

11:17
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Schedule: 23 / 84 SUNDAYS & PH Commencing: 27/09/2011
Crew Duty 023206 | 023261 | 023261 | 023262 | 023263 | 023264
Sign on tm. 1035 1450 (Contd) 1505 1520 1535
Sign on pt. GRA WCT GRA GRA GRA
Op.day vaty
(2302) (2301) DEAD (2302) | (2304) | (2303)
Rt.23 Rt.84 | wCT>DEP| Rt.23 Rt.23 Rt.23
GRA1000|WCT1500 FUEL |GRA1515|GRA1530|GRA1545
HBF1022| 1510UWO0 HBF1537 | HBF1552 | HBF1607
GRA1045|WCT1530 GRA1600| GRA1615|GRA1630
HBF1107| 1540UwO0 HBF1622 |HBF1637 | HBF1652
GRA1130|WCT1600 GRA1645|GRA1700| GRA1715
HBF1152| 1610UWO HBF1707 |HBF1722 | HBF1737
GRA1215|WCT1630 (MB) GRA1745|GRA1800
HBF1237| 1640UWO (2304) |HBF1807 |HBF1822
GRA1300|WCT1700 Rt.23 (MB) GRA1845
HBF1322| 1710UWO GRA1830| (2303) |HBF1907
(MB) |WCT1730 HBF1852| Rt.23 (MB)
WALK 1740U0WO GRA1915|GRA1930]| (2302)
GRA>WCT|WCT1800 HBF1937 | HBF1952| Rt.23
(2305) | 1810UWO GRA2000| GRA2015| GRA2030
Rt.84 |WCT1830 HBF2022 | HBF2037 | HBF2052
WCT1515( 1840UWO GRA2045|GRA2100| GRA2115
1525U0W0| WCT1900 HBF2107 |HBF2122 | HBF2137
WCT1545( 1910UWO GRA2130|GRA2145|GRA2200
15550W0| WCT1930 HBF2152 | HBF2207 | HBF2222
WCT1615( 1940UWO GRA2215|GRA2230| GRA2245
1625U0WO0| WCT2000 HBF2237 | HBF2252 | HBF2307
WALK 2010UwWO GRA2300| GRA2315|GRA2230
WCT>GRA DEAD HBF2322 | HBF2337 [ HBF2352
(TB) WCT2>P GRA2345|GRAO0O0O | GRA0O025
(2302) (MB) HBF0007 | HBF0025| DEAD
Rt.23 | (2305) DEAD DEAD | HBF>DEP
GRA1730| Rt.84 GRA>DEP| GRA>DEP FUEL
HBF1752 | WCT2115 FUEL FUEL
GRA1815| 2125Uw0
HBF1837| WCT2145
GRA1900| 2155Uuwo0
HBF1922 | WCT2215
GRA1945| 2225Uw0
HBF2007 | WCT2245
2255U0w0
WCT2315
2325U0w0
Jny.fin.tm. 2027 (Contd) 2342 2427 2425 2445
Jny.fin.pt. GRA WCT GRA GRA HBF
Sign off pt GRA DEP DEP DEP DEP
Sign off tm 2027 2402 2437 2440 2500
Pay hours 9:52 9:12 9:32 9:20 9:25

Issued at 20:39 on 2011-09-27:

Schedule 02350002
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